WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM  ■  SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Security Door Controls
ACCESS & EGRESS SOLUTIONS - THE LOCK BEHIND THE SYSTEM 1
DELAYED EGRESS
The delayed egress for the Spectra Exit Device
is a 2-piece option. The master exit device is
electrified and the wall mounted controller
adds keypad control and key reset capabilities.
SPECIFICATIONS
Exit Delay
15 or 30-Second Exit Delay
(Code Dependent)
Nuisance
Delay
1 or 2 Second Delay
Voice
Annunciation
Digital Countdown Display
with Door Indicator
Power
Requirements
Single: 24VDC @ 430mA
Tandem: 24VDC @ 600mA
•	 Code Dependent Exit Delay and Nuisance Times
•	 Reset, Sustained Bypass and Momentary Bypass
by Keypad or Optional Mortise Cylinder
FEATURES
MODELS
DE	 Electrification of Master Exit Device and Wall
Mount Controller with Keypad Control & Reset
KDE	 Electrification of Master Exit Device and Wall
Mount Controller with Both Keypad and Key
Switch Control & Reset, Less Cylinder
DES	 for Pair of  Doors, Additional Exit Device
Equipped  with Delayed Egress Mechanism,
Less Controller.
Must be Ordered Together with DE and Device
S6000 Spectra™ Series - S6000-DE/KDE/DES
Delayed Egress
WARRANTY
YEAR
5
© 2017 SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
Security Door Controls
  LIT-S6000-DE  01/17
[t] 800.413.8783 ■ 805.494.0622 ■ [f] 866.215.3138 ■ 801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, CA 93012 ■ PO Box 3670, Camarillo, CA 93011
FOR MORTISE S63 ONLY
EE  Eclipse Escutheon
GE  Galaxy Escutheon
9| SPECIFY TRIM
9| SPECIFY TRIM (OPTIONAL)
RIM, SURFACE ONLY
Electric Trim
• Failsecure, field reversible to failsafe
• 4 ft cable
• 600/300 mA @12/24VDC
EKE03U Eclipse style electric trim less
mortise cylinder, Stainless
Steel Finish
GKE03U Galaxy style electric trim less
mortise cylinder, Stainless
Steel Finish
EK03
Eclipse
GK03
Galaxy
EKE03
Eclipse,
less cylin-
der
GKE03
Galaxy
less
cylinder
HOW TO ORDER:
4| SPECIFY HAND (FOR S63 ONLY)
RR  Right Hand Reverse Bevel, RHRB
LR  Left Hand Reverse Bevel, LHRB
5| SPECIFY FINISH
U 630 Dull Stainless Steel
6| SPECIFY LENGTH
36  For 36” Door
42  For 42” Door
48  For 48” Door
DE	 Electrification of Master Exit
Device and Wall Mount Con-
troller with Keypad Control &
Reset
KDE	 Electrification of Master Exit
Device and Wall Mount Con-
troller with Both Keypad and
Key Switch Control & Reset,
Less Cylinder
DES	 for Pair of  Doors, Additional Exit Device
Equipped  with Delayed Egress Mechanism,
Less Controller. Must be Ordered Together
with DE/KDE Device.
7| SPECIFY CONTROLLER
P  Panic Exit Device
F  Fire Exit Device
3| SPECIFY PANIC OR FIRE RATED
2| SPECIFY FUNCTION
01  Exit Only
02	 Dummy
03  Nightlatch
1| SPECIFY MODEL
S61  Rim Mount
S62  SVR Surface Vertical Rod
S63  Mortise (03 Lever trim included)
Specify: EE/GE Eclipse or Galaxy Escutheon
8| SPECIFY OPERATION
DEC-J  3 Gang Interior-101-DEC
SHD-J  Shroud for Outdoor Use DEC-J
10| SPECIFY OPTIONS FOR CONTROLLER
NA IBC, IFC, NFPA Compliant, Field Selectable 15 to 30
Second Exit Delay, 1 or 2 Nuisance Delay
NC IBC, IFC, NFPA 101, NFPA 1-UFC, UBC, SBC Compliant,
Fixed 15 Second Exit Delay, 0/1 Nuisance Delay, Calif.
Building Code OSHPD/Manual Power Up
ND IBC, IFC, NFPA 101, NFPA 1-UFC, UBC, SBC Compliant,
Fixed 15 second Exit Delay, 0/1 Nuisance Delay
BC BOCA National Building Code/City of Chicago Compli-
ant, Fixed 15 Second Exit Delay, 0 Nuisance Delay, Auto
Reset 30 Seconds
BD BOCA National Building Code, Fixed 15 Second Exit
Delay, 0/1 Nuisance Delay, Auto Reset 30 seconds
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  S61 03 P U 36 DE NC EKE03U
ACCESSORIES
PTH-4Q Four Wire, Dull Chrome
PTH-4QDPS Four Wire w/DPS, Dull Chrome
PTH-10Q Ten Wire, Dull Chrome
PTM-10AL Ten Wire Aluminum Powder Coat, US28 equivalent
PTM-10BZ Ten Wire Aluminum Powder Coat, US10B equiva-
lent, Dark Brown Powder Coat
DEC-J
MC-4PAK
Frame Mounted DPS -
10 pack
Mechanical Trim (less cylinder)
EK02U Dummy Eclipse Escutheon
GK02U Dummy Galaxy Escutheon
EK03U Eclipse Escutheon
GK03U Galaxy Escutheon
CP01 6-pin Rim Cylinder, Keyed Different,
Specifically For EK03, GK03 and SP03